

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 021006 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion Status: Passed

File created: 11/6/2002 In control: LICENSES COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2002

Effective date:

Title: Substitute motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to the

renewal of the licensed dwelling facility license (rooming house) for the premises at 1927 N. Prospect

Ave.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: LICENSED DWELLINGS, LICENSES, ROOMING HOUSES

Attachments: 1. Communication from the Police Dept., 2. Notification letters.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/6/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/5/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/5/2002	0	LICENSES COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/10/2002	1	LICENSES COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass	4:0
12/11/2002	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/20/2002	1	COMMON COUNCIL	APPROVED	Pass	15:0

021006

SUBSTITUTE 1

THE CHAIR

Substitute motion to approve recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee relative to the renewal of the licensed dwelling facility license (rooming house) for the premises at 1927 N. Prospect Ave.

This substitute motion approves the recommendations of the Utilities and Licenses Committee for the renewal of the licensed dwelling facility license (rooming house) to Rushbee Co./Prospect Residence for the premises at 1927 N. Prospect Ave.

Whereas, The Utilities and Licenses Committee held a hearing on December 10, 2002 relative to the renewal of the licensed dwelling facility license of Rushbee Co./Prospect Residence for the premises at 1927 N. Prospect Ave.; and

Whereas, Three police charges against one of the local agents were reduced to one; and

Whereas, The Utilities and Licenses Committee approved the renewal on December 10, 2002, voting unanimously (4 ayes, 0 noes) to recommend renewal of said license; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Commissioner of Neighborhood Services is authorized and directed to grant the licensed dwelling facility license for the premises at 1927 N. Prospect Ave. to Rushbee Co./Prospect Residence.

File #: 021006, Version: 1

Ime 12/11/02 021006-1